


Maternal Anwﬁ ey

" ™
e
x



riHE RUTLEDGE LINE, 41

his fun and mischief’), James, Susan, Alice,
and Grace. A son of James is now (1879)
probably on the old homestead,

Thmugh Jolin Rﬂﬂ#dg'f the oldest of the
three Scotch brothers, our descent comes, His

gon, William, was my grandmother Rmimqni

father—my great-grandfather. His wife, my

' wndmuthar Rutledge, whose maiden
mFlnnyEllmﬂ., was a mﬂm Gt '
rail m in the fl-t ct s

......

I AR ;w.: T , ﬁu"“‘"ﬁﬂ“*
i T
N Rt '- i" l e o :
o -H “ﬁﬂﬂﬁz‘fﬂ";’__ m -'F:.-""..- ..-;’."-;“"-’_ . _'!_
.- Lt e

L




42 { 'F]’.I*I.IL’J-‘;J“.?L fnl_"l_'l{ Wy :l"f,.p"': f-r.l".u'! i K 1";'...-'{ J"F.I'FL ¥

som, :H:.Ttt']l ﬂm:j: : Willie, T am going with yoy
to America.” She was very fond of this sop.
in-law.  She died at his house i New York
City.  Before her death, she frequently talked
about dying—saying she had asked the Liord
~ to spare her life until her children were all set-
tled, and he had answered her prayer, and now
she was ready to go. She had no pain or gick-
- ness, but was confined to her bed two weeks
Fis s from failure of strength, gradually growing
~ weaker till her death, Her four daughters,
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THE RUTLEDGE LINE, 43

All the Rutledges were Epizcopalians. The
Rutledges and Elliotts who died in Ireland are
buried in Chureh Island, Lough Sheelan, County
Cavan. I have heard it described by an old
family friend, Mrs. James (GGamble, of Cincin-
nati, whose ancestors lie with ours in this

romantic spot. The island is small, only con-

taining the grave-yard, which is surrounded by
- agray stone wall, covered with ivy, as are also .
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44 CHRONICLES OF THE CLARK BAMIL Y.

Children of William and Fanny Elliaff Rutledgs

(1.) Jonx RurLenGr, horn ——; il
He inherited the paternal estate, in poeopd-
ance with the custom of the country,  He digd

mjr j’ﬂl‘l‘ﬂ since, without childven, nud, ut my
harl luggutinn, left a leguoy which

oposed to give to her to the younger

who was then in straightened

Hﬁlld his family afterwards

is world's goods” te'lun my g:rndv 5

ey ' " - H-.h -v,f'sﬂr r 4 n:...",..,
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(2.) FRANCES RUTLEDGE Was born in County
ﬂ:ﬁ.ﬁﬂ., Ireland, June 7, 1777. She was her
father's favorite child, and he was unwilling
that ghe should marry while he lived. A young

~ woman of attractive appearance, having great
personal beauty and fine manners, she received

& number of eligible offers, but because of her

. father's solicitation refused them all. She
- finally “ran away” with Thomas Patterson,

<y n 1 was married without her father’s knowl-
Ige. The news threw him into a violent
, but, throngh the intercession of her
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46 CHRONICLES OF THE CLARK FAM[Ly

died in 1815, when she was thirty-eight yeurs

old. She had no children by this marriage,
In 1816, or early in 1817, she was married by
Rev. Danl. Ostrander to our grandfather, Josse
Redman. After the birth of their first child,
they removed from New York City to Tren-

ton, N. J.
H]r childish impression of her is that of a
hl!l, spare, but handsome old lady, of very dig-
d ﬁumm I used to look upon her Wwith
illl of awe and reverence. Her aspect
m md stern. I am sure no one

tow
T ;'F’“;".&-'pl-,; s I:.!'?L';h"l"-l_?:h .-ﬂ, Rk
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veyed that indefinable impression that makes
the perfect lady of the * old school.”

She died in Trenton in her eightieth year,

Oct. 23, 1856. For sixty-five years she was a

member of the Methodist Episcopal Church.

She was converted in her girlhood, through

~ the instrumentality of one of John Wesley's

preachers. Her couging, who were Episcopa-
(oA, lians, thought she had disgraced herself, and
S = would nohsvew apeek Sobee. Hevmothor, & .

_~

Yy = e
o [ I3 1]

e
. 4 Lk - 1%

. .'.;u-'”i._; T e TR
x - - I

—— i -
| kA




48 CHRONICLES OF THE CLARK Faypypy

and deep. In her long years of suffering hoyp

heart would swell with rapturons emotion apg

her lips break forth in strong and beautifu] yg.
terance, while she dwelt upon the love and sqe.

rifice of her adorable Redeemer. She felt that

- the foundation upon which she rested was sure,
5 k,.; ik paralysis of the vocal organs deprived her of
- i muf speauh for twelve hours before her
eath, or tless, she would have left a glow-

g fina il 1 rhthapuwﬂrufmﬂngm
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married Mr. Gates, 3, 1860, at the age
of pineteen. He was kl"l-_'il in the early part
of the War of the Rebellion, Nov. 14, 1861,
Jeaving her with one daughter. She marned
: *;h, but died pot long after. Her second
~ husl adopted the daughter of her first
oy :.".:'f: usband, and raised her well,
" L Al S ¥ . _qldl:t.] Franklin and Catharine, twins,
Bt '=..¢.,_m 11. 1842; died in infaney.
Bt LS (m) M born Feh. 6, 134!:.
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FL;  pshes. Aunt “ Cnssie” died Apr. 23, 1862,
e 7 lld ﬂ:rtr-twn years, eight months, and t*IE“.‘r-n
s '* ~ days. Hor illness was short but severe, but it

':,"'I“" hm with resignation and fortitude,
A% m'ﬂlﬁ duties of daughter, wife, and

: "’-.5__‘ nother ﬂm’r‘ E].-.u was charitable to
Yy | s s 0 | 3 Iﬂ th-ﬂ I'qul'ﬂ-
;:"I "‘ﬁ'wti ﬂm prufmed
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and  communication between  the families

consed.
(3.) Briza Rurienas, third child of Will-

hm and Fanny Elliott Rutledge, was born in
1782, In 1804, at the age of twenty-two, she
married John Hawkins, of County Tyrone, Ire-
land, who was ten years her senior. I can not
| H out with whom ghe came to this country,
-ﬂli what date. She was married in New
ﬂlﬁ'i. and resided there for sixteen years,
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52 CHRONICLES OF THE CLARK FAMILY,

by first marriage, and one daughter by second,
who live in Dixie, Province of Ontario, Canadg.
HI mother received a letter from William

. s HI'IEII“ in 1879 with kindly greetings and the

4.,) H_qm: RurrepGe, the fourth child,
April, 1784; died Sept. 4, 1850. She

il eﬁlﬂ country, William Johnston,

yro: lilliwhen she came to this

- aceompal h}r hﬁr mother and
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Mary Ann Brown, my grandaunt’s (Mary
Rutledge Johnson) youngest daughter, writes
of her mother’s last illness and death: ** When
my dear mother was taken with her last illness
I went to her to take care of her, and remained

six weeks. She suffered greatly, but was very

patient, and mlﬂch@hthmﬁmd say,
“{ What are all my sufferings here,
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~ afterwards proved a good wife. In 1878 they
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a very handsome man. My grandmother ido).
ized him. He married a dark complexione,

homely woman, whom my grandmother d;q not

B

'_ r ;ﬂ'ill ‘admire or consider his equal, but wheo

- were both living in Northern Illinois, and haj
~ a large family of children. Previously to 1841
he lived in Canada. They were consistent

i
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died in New York City, May, 1827, leaving
her a widow at thirty vears of age, with three
children. Of all my granduncles and aunts
of this branch of the family, this grandaunt

Alice was the only one my mother ever met.
She spent part of her widowhood in Trenton.
- Her husband had been supposed to be wealthy,
but when his estate was settled it was found to
be much encumbered, and she and her children
~ bad only a slender income. She left her hand- E
itk ~ some ‘home and went to a retired part of Tren-
%"ﬁ’**ﬂ‘ mmmhm :
j@:”m 'b W u ‘“:‘g’
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66 CHRONICLES OF THE CLARK Fpyiyy

and his plrtnar. losing eighty thousand

dollars,

After the war his real estate wae reclaime,

B He married Sarah R. Phalpﬁ, and has fouy
e .::_ ':..mrﬂh One som, ﬂlll‘.'.ll.l', 8 editor of the

& ﬂlh ﬁﬂlltr Reporter, and at last accounte
1;‘“”3 MHIH for the Legislature of Illinois,
- James, dl 4W #on, has just graduated
e "_j',_;:.:-_'gJ; ) fr w department of Ann Arbor

ersity, Hih. lﬂdE?ﬂC are the

. Erl‘:.'.

,.,... & jll:qr -t
_“*f..,.._;"fl born Dec. 25, 1818,
vile '.ﬂ._ﬁ_.;.?:l; | h lﬂﬂﬂ Iﬂd
( ’"‘“‘*"i"* inois, where he

removed fron
|_: _ll.':_::!'?.'ﬁlf Ly _-I.
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honorable man. The mother of these children,

widow of James Washington Johnson, married

again in 1860, George W. Phelps, by whom

she has a gon, George J. Phelps.

(e.) Eliza Jane, my grandaunt Alice Rut-

ledge Johnson’s youngest child, while on a

~ visit to my grandmother Redman, in Trenton,
a3 "I'L.*-'-m mlﬂ‘[lld to " Rev. ﬂﬂ.ﬂ'ﬂll Ellthﬂl'hllﬂ of
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DEATH OF MRS, K. |. WIRT

This eminently Christian lady died at hLer res-
Adence on Wenst Ntato Street last Wﬂdneﬂda} after.

- noon, after a protracted illness. Last Fall, it wi
Ip nmmbtrld who met with an accident by

ubi of hlr limbs was broken. She had

mw from this when she was taken

o, which ended her earthly career on

ny, PRI mwh't mdgﬂﬂh‘l’ﬂd by all

"""" o, l.l she did qualities of

- "' Jh a happy and sunny

| wsi ;fn ﬂhﬂﬂ be especially

liw ﬂ* _h Ghmh where




